



---

July 11, 2024

Mr. Jon McCraw  
City Manager  
City of Diamondhead  
5000 Diamondhead Circle  
Diamondhead, MS 39525

**Re: Bid Award Recommendation  
East Aloha Drive and Veterans Drive (Substation) Drainage Project  
City of Diamondhead**

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Per your authorization, five (5) bids were received on June 28, 2024, for the subject project. We accepted bid prices for a Base Bid and Additive Alternate one (1).

Upon further review, the bids submitted were responsive and tabulated with only minor mathematical or typographical errors identified and corrected.

We recommend the City of Diamondhead award the Base Bid to SCI, Inc. for \$54,509.40 for the East Aloha Drive and Veterans Drive (Substation) Drainage Project.

We appreciate the opportunity to provide these services to the City of Diamondhead. If you have any questions on this recommendation, please contact me at 228-396-0486.

Sincerely,

**COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC**

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads "Sarah McLellan".

Sarah McLellan, P.E.  
*Project Engineer*

Enclosures: East Aloha Drive and Veterans Drive (Substation) Drainage Project  
Contractor's Bid Tabulation

**EAST ALOHA DRIVE AND VETERANS DRIVE (SUBSTATION) DRAINAGE PROJECT**

CONTRACTOR'S BID TABULATION  
 BIDS RECEIVED JUNE 28, 2024 UNTIL 10:00 A.M., LOCAL TIME  
 BY THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD  
 5000 DIAMONDHEAD CIRCLE, DIAMONDHEAD, MS 39525

Base Bid				DNA Underground, LLC CoR #20907-MC		LJ Construction, Inc. CoR #25896-MC		Moran Hauling, Inc. CoR #09083-MC		SCI, Inc. CoR #04939-MC		Twin L. Construction, Inc. CoR #08365-MC	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,635.00	\$ 16,635.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,955.40	\$ 4,955.40	\$ 9,528.75	\$ 9,528.75
2	Removal of Riprap	SY	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 95.25
3	Ditch Excavation and Grading	LF	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 33.10	\$ 6,620.00	\$ 50.80	\$ 10,160.00
4	Silt Fence	LF	400	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 2,540.00
5	Wattles	LF	100	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 760.00
6	Loose Riprap on Geotextile Fabric	SY	350	\$ 125.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 39,550.00	\$ 97.60	\$ 34,160.00	\$ 89.90	\$ 31,465.00
7	Plant Establishment - Hydroseeding	SY	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 570.00
8	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 5,784.00	\$ 5,784.00	\$ 3,176.25	\$ 3,176.25
<b>Total of Base Bid</b>					<b>\$ 82,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 61,835.00</b>		<b>\$ 68,263.00</b>		<b>\$ 54,509.40</b>		<b>\$ 58,295.25</b>
Additive Alternate 1				DNA Underground, LLC CoR #20907-MC		LJ Construction, Inc. CoR #25896-MC		Moran Hauling, Inc. CoR #09083-MC		SCI, Inc. CoR #04939-MC		Twin L. Construction, Inc. CoR #08365-MC	
A1-1	Removal of Concrete, All Types and Depths	SY	15	\$ 27.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 594.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 286.50
A1-2	Sawcut Asphalt, All Depths	LF	90	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 859.50
A1-3	Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths	SY	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 3,800.00
A1-4	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	25	\$ 138.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 38.10	\$ 952.50
A1-5	Concrete Flume, Including Reinforcement	LF	43	\$ 220.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 2,601.50	\$ 285.90	\$ 12,293.70
A1-6	2" 9.5mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement	SY	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29.65	\$ 14,825.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 22,250.00
A1-7	2" 12.5mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement	SY	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29.65	\$ 14,825.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 22,250.00
A1-8	Size 610 Crushed Stone Base	CY	10	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 210.70	\$ 2,107.00	\$ 117.20	\$ 1,172.00
A1-9	Traffic Striping	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 7,623.00	\$ 7,623.00
<b>Total of Additive Alternate 1</b>					<b>\$ 82,485.00</b>		<b>\$ 46,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 54,923.00</b>		<b>\$ 53,420.00</b>		<b>\$ 71,487.20</b>

\*Mathematical and/or typographical error has been identified and corrected

I certify that this is a correct tabulation of all bids received for this Project on the date stated above to the best of my knowledge and belief.

*Sarah M. McLellan*

Sarah McLellan, P.E. - Project Engineer

7/1/2024

